Standard  :  EMERGENCY LED DRIVERS SPECIFICATION Standard  :  EMERGENCY LED DRIVERS SPECIFICATION
  [SPECIFICATIONS]   [FEATURES]
  Input voltage : AC 120 ~ 277V, 50/60Hz ■ UL 924 Listed
  Input Power : 8.5W (Max) ■ UL 1310 Certified, Output Class 2 Compliant
  Output voltage : 20V ~ 50VDC, Class 2 Compliant ■ Two mounting configurations available
  Output current : 1.25A(@20VDC) ~ 0.5A(@50VDC) ■ Long-life, Lithium Battery
  Output power 25W (Constant Power) ■ Galvanized steel case
  Battery : LiFePO4 battery, 9.6V 6400mAh ■ Meets or exceeds all NEC, IBC, and Life Safety Code Emergency Lighting Requirements
  Recharging time 24 hours ■ IC Rated and suitable for use in plenum and damp location fixtures
  Discharging time 90 min ■ RoHS Compliant
  Operating ambient Temp. : 0 ~ 50 ℃
  [WIRING DIAGRAM]
  Dimension : L : 280 mm, W : 65.2 mm, H : 60 mm
  Weight : 2.5 Kg
  [PRODUCT ADVANTAGES]
■ High Efficiency Performance meets CEC efficiency standards
■ Increased illumination output designed for elevated fixtures
■ Classified for field installation
■ Constant Power Design maintains illumination throughout the
 90-minute runtime with no light degradation
  [PICTURE]
■ Two-wire universal AC input
■ Self-sensing output voltage operates various product types
 reducing product SKUs for emergency options.
  [DIMENSION]
Physical Parameters :   inch / cm
L : 11.02/28.0
W : 2.57/6.52   [MODEL]
H : 2.36/6.0 ELD25UNV-LV : Non-conduit model
M : 10/25.4 ELD25UNV-LV-C : model with conduit
ELD25UNV-LV ELD25UNV-LV-C
Date  : Jan. 24. 2018
Rev.  :  0
Page : 1/2
LITE Electronics Standard LITE Electronics Standard
Date  : Jan. 24. 2018
Rev.  :  0
Page : 2/2
H
W M
L